PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Ulrich HANSMANN	01/21/2010
Dr. Kirll KOULECHOV	01/21/2010
Tilman von BLUMENTHAL	01/21/2010
Dr. Andreas HENGSTENBERG	01/21/2010
Andreas NEUMANN	02/09/2010
Torge WALL	02/25/2010
Andreas OTTO	02/09/2010
Markus KAEMER	01/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draeger Medical AG & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Moislinger Allee 53-55	
City:	Luebeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-23542	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12718113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: McGlew and Tuttle, P.C.
Address Line 1: Scarborough Station

Address Line 4: Scarborough, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73524

501110537 REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0243

OP \$40,00 12718113

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John James McGlew
Total Attachments: 2 source=73524-4#page1.tif source=73524-4#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0244

File No.: 73524 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Hans-Ulrich HANSMANN, Dr. Kirll KOULECHOV, Tilman von BLUMENTHAL residing respectively at: Dieckkamp 16, D-23858 Barnitz, Germany, Gartenweg 4, D-23669 Lübeck, Germany, Cornelia-Schorer-Str. 20a, D-23562 Lübeck, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SLOT VALVE FOR USE IN THE PNEUMATIC SWITCHING CIRCUIT OF A RESPIRATOR

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Medical AG & Co. KG with a principal place of business at: Moislinger Allee 53-55, D-23542 Lübeck, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by a	ll whom it may concern, that for an	ıd in
consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or	r the equivalent thereof in foreign o	urrency) and
other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the	e receipt of which is hereby acknow	vledged, we
have assigned, sold and set over and by these pres-	ents assign, sell and set over unto s	aid Assignee
for the territory of the United States of America ar	nd not elsewhere the full and exclu	sive right
title and interest in and to the said invention, as ful	lly set forth and described in the on	acification
nrenared and executed by us on	filed March	5 2010
prepared and executed by us on, Ser. No, preparat	ony to obtaining I etters Potent there	ofor soid
invention, application and Letters Patent to be held	d and opioused by the said Assistant	eior, said
use and behave and for the use and behave of its a	and enjoyed by the said Assignee	for its own
use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its su	iccessors and assigns to the full end	of the term
for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully are	id entirely as the same would have	been held
by us had this Assignment and sale not been made	; and we further hereby authorize A	assignee or
its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial nu		mment, if
none is indicated on that date of our execution of t	his assignment.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have he	ereunto set our hands this	day of
, 20	•	
	1000	•
Hard Mris Offensen 21.01.2010	Clatertie 21.1.	2010
Hans-Ulrich HANSMANN Date	Dr. Kirll KOULECHOV	Date
Tilue . Ble ford 27.01. 201	o of lings	21.01.10
Tilman von BLUMENTHAL Date	Dr. Andreas HENGSTENBERG	Date
	•	
- Achaid Double to		
In the presence of: Astrid Dominic Witness: Mouiwau	M Claudia Jahl	ucinta
Man		
Witness: 1960000	Witness: C - Columbia	e
McGLEW & TUTTLE P.C. Box 9227 Scarborough S		

PATENT REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0245

O. Whimaun	09.02. 2010	6 Wall	25.02.
Andreas NEUMANN	Date	Torge WALL	Date
Andreas Otto	03.02000	L. (came	21.01.201
Andreas OTTO	Date	Markus KAEMER	Date
In the presence of: Down	9 707210	Witness: DANIEL TO	ocket.

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.

RECORDED: 03/05/2010

PATENT

2010

REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0246